TRUSTEES MEETING NOTICE & AGENDA
WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2017 at 8:15 AM
LINCOLN HALL MEETING ROOM, 2 LINCOLN STREET

1. CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO FLAG [8:15 AM]

2. AGENDA ADDITIONS/CHANGES

3. APPROVE AGENDA

4. GUESTS, PRESENTATIONS AND PUBLIC HEARINGS

a. Comments from Public on Items Not on Agenda

5. FYE 19 BUDGET WORK SESSION

6. OLD BUSINESS

a. Tax Stabilization Agreement for 4 Pearl Street — Lauren Morrisseau

7. CONSENT AGENDA

a. Expense Warrant #17075 dated 12/15/17 in the amount of $101,167.22

8. ADJOURN

Meetings of the Trustees are accessible to people with disabilities. For information on access
or this agenda, call the Village Manager’s office at 878-6944.
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B5179834

JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

Check Warrant Report # 17075 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND) HPackard
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 12/14/17 To 12/15/17 & Fund 2
Invoice Invoice Description Amount Check Check
Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date

BARRA, PLC DAVID A. 12/01/17 ADCD Nov svcs 210-41320.320 3333.00 14193 12/14/17
EJ28912863 LEGAL SERVICES

BARRA, PLC DAVID A. 12/01/17 ADCD Nov svecs 210-41970.320 49.50 14193 12/14/17
EJ286812883 LEGAL SERVICES

BASIC 12/06/17 AD Cobra admin Village 210-41320.210 30.00 14194 12/14/17
40101296 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 210-45110.210 6334.76 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 210-45220.210 1172.20 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 210-43110.210 3652.61 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 210-43151.210 569.38 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 210-41970.210 2148.60 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 210-45551.210 6445.79 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 210-41335.210 1074.30 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 210-41320.210 3222,90 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

BRODART CO 11/22/17 BL baoks 210-45551.610 0.90 14197 12/14/17
B5169956 SUPPLIES

BRODART CO 11/22/17 BL books 210-45551.640 14.85 14197 12/14/17
B5169956 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

BRODART CO 11/28/17 BL books 210-45551.640 35.20 14197 12/14/17
B5174083 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

BRCDART CO 11/28/17 BL books 210-45551.640 16.68 14197 12/14/17
B5174084 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

BRODART CO 11/30/17 BF books 210-49346.001 48.42 14197 12/14/17
B5176858 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

BRODART CO 12/04/17 BL books 210-45551.640 1020.30 14197 12/14/17
B5178269 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

BRODART CO 12/04/17 BL books 210-45551.610 54.00 14197 12/14/17
B5178269 SUPPLIES

BRODART CO 12/04/17 BL books 210-45551.610 2.40 14197 12/14/17
B5178316 SUPPLIES

BRODART CO 12/04/17 BL books 210-45551.640 194.30 14197 12/14/17
B5178316 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

BRODART CO 12/05/17 BL books 210-45551.610 16.20 14197 12/14/17
B5179631 SUPPLIES

BRODART CO 12/05/17 BL books 210-45551.641 179.51 14197 12/14/17
B5179631 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

BRODART CO 12/05/17 BL books 210-45551.640 44.31 14197 12/14/17
B5179678 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

BRODART CO 12/05/17 BL books 210-45551.610 2.70 14197 12/14/17
B5179678 SUPPLIES

BRODART CO 12/05/17 BL books 210~45551.641 10.20 14197 12/14/17
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12/15/17 Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payabla
08:16 an Chaeck Warrant Report # 17075 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND) HPackard
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 12/14/17 To 12/15/17 & Fund 2
Invoice Invoice Description Amount Check Check

Vandor Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date

00530 BRODART CO 12/05/17 BL books 210-45551.610 0.90 14197 12/14/17
B5179834 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/05/17 BL books 210-45551.610 8.10 14197 12/14/17
B5179985 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 12/05/17 BL books 210-45551.641 112.75 14197 12/14/17
B5179985 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

13800 BROWN DANIELLE M 11/22/17 BF youth program 210-49345.000 50.00 14198 12/14/17
12112017DB LIBRARY DONATION EXPENDIT

V0455 CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 12/01/17 BL supplies 210-45551.610 67.34 14200 12/14/17
4024452112 SUPPLIES

V0455 CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 12/07/17 AD copies 11/7-12/6 210-41320.442 25.25 14200 12/14/17
4024500412 LEASED SERVICES

40205 CDW-G 11/20/17 AD accounting modules mig 210-41320.340 631.45 14202 12/14/17
KWEF5436 COMPUTER EXPENSES

23170 CHAMPLAIN OIL CO., INC, 11/30/17 VA Nov gas 210-45220.626 186.07 14204 12/14/17
CL 211853 GAS, GREASE & OIL

23170 CHAMPLAIN OIL CO., INC. 11/30/17 VA Nov gas 210~43110.626 1938.80 14204 12/14/17
CL 211853 GAS ,GREASE AND OIL

23170 CHAMPLAIN OIL CO., INC. 11/30/17 VA Nov gas 210-42220.626 517.37 14204 12/14/17
CL 211853 , GAS,GREASE AND OIL

25280 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVIC 10/03/17 BL books 210-45551.640 ~-23.22 14210 12/14/17
0002463 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

25290 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVIC 12/06/17 DL books 210-46661.640 44.25 14210 12/14/17
76837716 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

25290 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVIC 12/01/17 BL books 210~-45551.641 995.85 14210 12/14/17
7936389 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

25290 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVIC 12/01/17 BL books 210-45551,640 6702.55 14210 12/14/17
7936389 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

V0797 FALCON PLUMBING SERVICE, 12/07/17 LH boiler repair 210-41940.434 2555.00 14213 12/14/17
912155 MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

21845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 11/16/17 BF youth program 210-49345.000 650.00 14214 12/14/17
0017 LIBRARY DONATION EXPENDIT

21845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAEA 09/19/17 BL training conf credit 210-45551.500 -220.00 14214 12/14/17
091917a TRAINING, CONFERENCES, DU

21845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 10/03/17 BL program supplies 210-45551.837 26.98 14214 12/14/17
100317C CHILDRENS PROGRAMS

21845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 10/27/17 BL shipping, postage 210-45551.536 25.00 14214 12/14/17
10272017260 POSTAGE /DELIVERY

21845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 10/04/17 BL books 210-45551.640 23.45 14214 12/14/17
1057 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

21845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 10/04/17 BL supplies 210-45551.610 34.47 14214 12/14/17
11068307 SUPPLIES

21845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 10/30/17 BL books 210-45551.640 54.65 14214 12/14/17
1933 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

21845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 09/19/17 BL supplies special keys 210-45551.610 10.65 14214 12/14/17
374 SUPPLIES

19005 FIRSTLIGHT FIBER 12/01/17 VA phone,internet Dec 210-41970.535 31.76 14218 12/14/17
3857658 TELEPHONE SERVICES

19005 FIRSTLIGET FIBER 12/01/17 VA phone,internet Dec 210-41320.530 34.96 14218 12/14/17

3857658

COMMUNICATIONS
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Account

210-41940.535
SERVICES

535

TELEPHONE
210-41320.
TELEPHONE SERVICES
210-41320.335

AUDIT

210-45551.610

SUPPLIES

210-42220.889

ROUTINE EQUIPMENT PURCHAS
210-41940.610

SUPPLIES

210-41335.810

COMMUNITY EVENTS & PROGRA
210-43110.441

RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENTS
210-14301.000

PREPAID EXPENSES
210-14301.000

PREPAID EXPENSES
210-43110.441

RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENTS
210~14301.000

PREPAID EXPENSES
210-43110.441

RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENTS
210-14301.000

PREPAID EXPENSES
210-43110.441

RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENTS
210-45551.434

MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS
210-41320.530
COMMUNICATIONS
210-41970.530
COMMUNICATIONS
210-41320.536

POSTAGE

210-43110.535

TELEPHONE SERVICES
210-43110.610

SUPPLIES

210-41320.210

HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
225-45122.614

PROGRAM EXPENSES
225-45122.610
OPERATIONAL SUPP/EXP
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12/15/17
08:16 am Check Warrant Report # 17075 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND)
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 12/14/17 To 12/15/17 & Fund 2
Invoice Invoice Description
Vendor Date Invoice Number
19005 FIRSTLIGHT FIBER 12/01/17 VA phone,internet Dec
3857658
19005 FIRSTLIGHT FIBER 12/01/17 VA phone,internet Dec
3857658
03525 KITTELL BRANAGAN & SARGEN 12/01/17 VA FYE audit
66734
v1i0681 LIBRARY DISPLAY DESIGN SY 12/06/17 BL supplies
5313
08645 LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/SYNCB 11/08/17 VF hardwara
9156396
27295 MAPLEHURST FLORIST 11/29/17 LH holiday decorations
49562
V10615 NATIONAL PEN COMPANY,LLC 12/01/17 ED flashlight/keychains
109678660
12235 NEW ENGLAND CENTRAL RAILR 12/04/17 ST row lease 10650 1/1-12
132171
12235 NEW ENGLAND CENTRAL RAILR 12/04/17 ST row lease 10650 1/1-12
132171
12235 NEW ENGLAND CENTRAL RAILR 12/04/17 ST row lease 10651 1/1-12
132172
12235 NEW ENGLAND CENTRAL RAILR 12/04/17 ST row lease 10651 1/1-12
132172
12235 NEW ENGLAND CENTRAL RAILR 12/04/17 8T row lcasa 10706 1/1=-12
132173
12235 NEW ENGLAND CENTRAL RAILR 12/04/17 ST row lease 10706 1/1-12
132173
12235 NEW ENGLAND CENTRAL RAILR 12/04/17 ST row lease multi use pa
132717
12235 NEW ENGLAND CENTRAL RAILR 12/04/17 ST row lease multi use pa
132717
23420 P & P SEPTIC SERVICE INC. 11/29/17 BL building maint
28964
26385 PROFESSIONAL WRITING SERV 12/06/17 ADCD Nov minutes
777EJ
26385 PROFESSIONAL WRITING SERV 12/06/17 ADCD Nov minutes
7T77ET
V10691 RESERVE ACCOUNT 12/12/17 AD postage reserve
171212
36130 VERIZON WIRELESS 11/19/17 ST phones
. 9796549265
07565 W B MASON CO INC 11/21/17 ST paper towels
149927458
V10636 HEALTHEQUITY 12/06/17 AD Village FSA Dec
17120616463
31545 COSTCO #314 12/08/17 SC food for events,ctr
171208D
31545 COSTCO #314 12/08/17 sC food for events,ctr
171208D
31545 COSTCO #314 12/08/17 SC food for evants,ctr

171208D

225-45122.812
MEAL SITE EXPENSES

Amount Check
Paid Number
39.49 14218
141.82 14218
385.00 14228
173.37 14230
4.49 14232
227.60 14234
375.90 14237
1436.69 14238
1436.68 14238
1464.05 14238
1464.05 14238
136.59 14238
136.60 14238
1750.00 14238
1750.00 14238
210.00 14242
264.00 14246
154.00 14246
2000.00 14248
243.36 14258
159.90 14262
5.40 17121404
111.86 14207
29.97 14207
99.39 14207

HPackard

Chack

Date

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17

12/14/17
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Vendor

25190

42665

42665

42665

42665

42665

42665

42665

42665

V1655

V1ess

V1655

25625

19070

24855

24855

24830

24830

24830

24830

24830

24830

24830

24830

A C MOORE ARTS & CRAFTS A

A C MOORE ARTS & CRAFTS A

AMAZON/SYNCB

AMAZON/SYNCB

AMAZON/SYNCB

AMAZON/SYNCB

AMAZON/SYNCB

AMAZON/SYNCB

AMAZON/SYNCB

AMAZON/SYNCB

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF

BLUE CROES BLUE BHIELD OF

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF

LOWE'S - 1080

NEWSEUM

PETTY CASH - CAITLIN FAY

PETTY CASH - CAITLIN FAY

REINHART FOODSERVICE

REINHART FOODSERVICE

REINHART FOODSERVICE

REINHART FOODSERVICE

REINHART FOODSERVICE

REINHART FOODSERVICE

REINHART FOODSERVICE

REINHART FOODSERVICE
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Check Warrant Report # 17075 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND) HPackard
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 12/14/17 To 12/15/17 & Fund 2

Invoice Invoice Dascription Amount Check Check

Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date

12/05/17 VK Supplies 226-45120.610 73.48 14190 12/14/17
167031 SUPPLIES

12/04/17 VK Supplies 226-45121,610 84.85 14190 12/14/17
263292 SUPPLIES

10/31/17 Supplias 226-45120.610 11.34 14191 12/14/17
BRYZBEQZPZLC SUPPLIES

10/25/17 Halloween Events 226-45115.610 35.06 14191 12/14/17
BYMCVCHRQVTC SUPPLIES

10/21/17 Halloween Events 226-45115.610 36.67 14191 12/14/17
CHyMFOXHOESD SUPPLIES F

10/11/17 Surface Pros 226-45120.610 119.79 14191 12/14/17
CYAZKXATTEIS SUPPLIES

10/16/17 Basketball 226-45115.610 69.95 14191 12/14/17
EXQLJGEUMYAM SUPPLIES

10/09/17 Surface Pros 226-45120.610 232.89 14191 12/14/17
KCUDKZ JYOTRR SUPPLIES

10/16/17 Basketball 226-45115.610 106.82 14191 12/14/17
ROFQEHDEJDQF SUPPLIES

10/31/17 Supplies 226-45120.610 56.10 141981 12/14/17
YBVOKZ JKXBPL SUPPLIES

12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 226-45120.210 4136.12 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 226-45121.210 4628.08 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 226-45110.210 607.34 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

12/01/17 EJRP supplies 226-45120.610 7.62 14231 12/14/17
911026 SUPPLIES

12/13/17 DC Trip Res225890 226-45115.330 646.99 14241 12/14/17
225890 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS

12/12/17 Petty Cash Reimburse 226-45120.610 110.49 14244 12/14/17
121217D SUPPLIES

12/12/17 Petty Cash Reimburse 226-45121.610 50.00 14244 12/14/17
1212170 SUPPLIES

12/04/17 Snack 226-45120.610 21.57 14247 12/14/17
764786 SUPPLIES

12/05/17 Snack 226-45120.610 237.27 14247 12/14/17
765201 SUPPLIES

12/04/17 VK Snack 226-45120.610 98.57 14247 12/14/17
765288 SUPPLIES

12/06/17 Snack 226-45120.610 119.63 14247 12/14/17
767555 SUPPLIES

12/11/17 Snack 226-45120.610 82.92 14247 12/14/17
768383 SUPPLIES

12/11/17 Snack 226-45120.610 107.73 14247 12/14/17
769595 SUPPLIES

12/12/17 Snack 226-45120.610 150.40 14247 12/14/17
769708 SUPPLIES

12/12/17 Snack 226-45120.610 71.96 14247 12/14/17
770894 SUPPLIES
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Vendor
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41180

10435

45825

02035

19065

V1655

23170

03525

36130

V1655

11375

23170

21740

21740

21740

19005

03525

05495

05495

34995

V3260

V2159

V1655

33850

33850

S&S WORLDWIDE

SCREENMYLOGO . COM

SPARE TIME

BURLINGTON FREE PRESS

CPL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTI

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF

CHAMPLAIN OIL CO.,

KITTELL BRANAGAN & SARGEN

VERIZON WIRELESS

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF

CASELLA WASTE MANAGEMENT

CHAMPLAIN OIL CO.,

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA

FIRSTLIGHT FIBER

KITTELL BRANAGAN & SARGEN

LCS CONTROLS, INC

LCS CONTROLS,

INC

MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

PENN VALLEY PUMP CO.,

SURPASS CHEMICAL CO INC

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF

CENTRAL VERMONT PROPERTIE

Check Warrant Report # 17075 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND) HPackard
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 12/14/17 To 12/15/17 & Fund 2
Invecice Invoice Description Amount Check Check
Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date
11/16/17 VK Supplies 226-45120.610 22.42 14250 12/14/17
9951399 SUPPLIES
11/28/17 Bball Supplies 226-45115.610 3.96 14253 12/14/17
16003 SUPPLIES
12/07/17 Enrichment MS Bowling 226-45120.330 110.00 14255 12/14/17
004428 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS
11/02/17 VR ad for Greenwood Ave 230-46801.017 588.00 14199 12/14/17
6210651 GREENWOOD DRAINAGE
11/08/17 EJRP CAP Electrical 233-46801.004 1800.00 14208 12/14/17
1384 MAINT GARAGE/CAMP ADDITIO
12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 254-43200.210 1611.45 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
INC. 11/30/17 VA Nov gas 254-43200.626 93.99 14204 12/14/17
CL 211853 GAS,GREASE AND OIL
12/01/17 VA FYE audit 254-43200.335 230.00 14228 12/14/17
66734 AUDIT
11/19/17 ST phones 254-43200.535 91.16 14258 12/14/17
9796549265 TELEPHONE SERVICES
12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 255-43200.210 5554.12 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
12/01/17 WW December service 255-43200.565 918.66 14201 12/14/17
2724460 GRIT DISPOSAL
INC. 11/30/17 VA Nov gas 255-43200.626 134.09 14204 12/14/17
CL 211853 GAS,GREASE AND OIL
10/21/17 WW asstd gloves 255-43200.612 28.87 14215 12/14/17
111717A UNIFORMS,BOOTS,ETC
10/30/17 WW Free Press 255-43200.610 22.00 14215 12/14/17
1117178 SUPPLIES
11/08/17 WW lunch & learn w/ lefto 255-43200.500 38.06 14215 12/14/17
111717C TRAINING, CONFERENCES, DU
12/01/17 WW Nov phone/internet 255-43200.535 175.56 14218 12/14/17
3857657 TELEPHONE SERVICES
12/01/17 VA FYE audit 255-43200.335 270.00 14228 12/14/17
66734 AUDIT
12/05/17 WW control panel w/o inst 255-43330.002 10100.00 14229 12/14/17
13434 DIGESTER CLEARNING
12/07/17 WW scada modifications 255-43200.570 750.00 14229 12/14/17
13435 MAINTENANCE OTHER
12/04/17 WW chain hoist fuses 255-43200.570 257,85 14235 12/14/17
51573060 MAINTENANCE OTHER
INC 12/05/17 WW housing ups 2 255-43200.570 1206.00 14243 12/14/17
12466 MAINTENANCE OTHER
12/01/17 WW sodium hypo bulk 255-43200.619 4071.63 14256 12/14/17
316920 CHEMICALS
12/01/17 VA Village Jan health 256-43200.210 2578.31 14196 12/14/17
72770001124 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
12/04/17 SA row lease 888610 1/1-1 256-43200.441 27,50 14203 12/14/17
9500180440 RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENTS
12/04/17 SA row lease 888610 1/1-1 256-14301.000 27.50 14203 12/14/17

CENTRAL VERMONT PROPERTIE

9500180440

PREPAID EXPENSES
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12/15/17
08:16 am Check Warrant Report # 17075 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND) HPackard
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 12/14/17 To 12/15/17 & Fund 2
Invoice Invoice Description Amount Check Check

Vaendor Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date
23170 CHAMPLAIN OIL CO., INC. 11/30/17 VA Nov gas 256-43200.626 77.85 14204 12/14/17

CL 211853 GAS,GREASE AND OIL
03525 KITTELL BRANAGAN & SARGEN 12/01/17 VA FYE audit 256-43200.335 115.00 14228 12/14/17 "

66734 AUDIT

101167.22

Report Total

o e




MEMORANDUM

TO: Pat Scheidel, Municipal Manager, and Village Trustees
FROM: Lauren Morrisseau, Assistant Manager/Finance Director
DATE: December 20, 2017

SUBIJECT: Tax Stabilization for 4 Pearl Street

Issue
The issue is whether or not the Trustees approve the tax stabilization agreement for 4 Pear! Street.

Discussion

The Trustees signed a letter of commitment for tax stabilization in January (attached). Also attached
is an email from Brett Grabowski regarding improvements to the property. Mr. Grabowski submitted
invoices in the amount of $ 395,336. A minimum of $314,180 in improvements was required to
qualify for tax stabilization.

Cost

Since the letter of commitment, the assessed value changed from $3,141,800 to $5,783,000. The
cost of the agreement over the next three years using this year’s tax rate will be a $26,856
reduction in tax revenue. The agreement would take effect July 1, 2018 for FYE 19.

Recommendation
It is recommended that the Trustees sign the agreement with Brett Grabowski for tax stabilization for
the property at 4 Pearl Street.




P: 802-878-6944
F: 802-878-6946

E: admin@essexjunction.org

2 Lincoln Street
Essex Junction, VT 05452-3154

www.essexjunction.org

January 24, 2017

Mr. P. Brett Grabowski
Milot Real Estate

32 Seymour Street
Williston, VT 05495

Dear Mr. Grabowski:

This is a Letter of Commitment for tax stabilization for 4 Pearl Street, if you comply with the following
conditions:

1. Obtain all applicable federal, state and local project permits.

2. Make improvements in accordance with the Village of Essex Junction’s Commercial Tax Stabilization
Policy, greater than ten (10) percent of the current assessed value of the real property ($3,141,800)
between January 24, 2017 and January 24, 2018.

3. Upon completion of the project, which must be in compliance with your permit as shown by a
Certificate of Occupancy, you shall provide the Village of Essex Junction evidence of the required
capital investment (contracts, invoices, etc.).

4. If you meet the aforementioned conditions, the Village Trustees shall provide final approval and
tax stabilization shall commence the subsequent year in accordance with the Village of Essex
Junction’s Commercial Tax Stabilization Policy.

Thank you for the investment in your property and the Village of Essex Junction.

Respectfully,
VILLAGE OF ESSEX JUNCTION BOARD OF TRUSTEES

George A. Tyler, Village President

e . Bepehal

Elaine H. Sopchak{@e/ﬁresiglent Danie} S. Kerin, Trustee
W/